The notification area for this public hearing 

extended beyond 600 feet. Chapter 30-
40(c)(3)(a) of Orange County Code requires 
the owners of the property within three 
hundred (300) feet of the subject property to 
be notified at least 10 days prior to the date of 
the hearing. Five hundred and two (502) 
notices were mailed to those property owners 
in the mailing area. 

N.  Community Meeting Summary: A community meeting was not required for this 

request. 

O.  Transportation: The proposed project will generate less than 

50 PM Peak trips;